04-22-2004

P
---

	- MAD		102727734	LIG DEDARKED OF COMMERCE	7
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		RECORDATION FOR	CM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	I
OMB No. 0651-00	27 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIEN	TS ONLY	_	j
Tab settings □			<u> </u>	<u></u>	-}
To the Ho	morable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	-  `
1. Name of conveying party(iss):			2. Name and address		, 1
BOBBY G. BATTEN			Name: MEPS	LI TECHNOLOGIES, INC	q.
JOHN	A. COMP.	ANION	Internal Address:		
			_		
	of conveying partyle	n) stached? Yas No			
3. Nature of cor	•				l
Assignr	nent	Merger	Charat Address:	2050 JEFFERSON AND	4
Security	Agreement	Change of Name	Super Address	2000 FUFFICHOUNING	1
Other					
			NEW PORT NE	VS State: VA Zip: 23606	
	1 - 1		City:	State: 1 Zip: 12606	İ
Execution Date:	HPRIL	9,2004	Additional name(s) & edd	resetus) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application n	umber(s) or pate	nt number(s):			1
If this docume	ent is being filed!	logether with a new appi	ication, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent App	lication No.(s)_/	10/385, 577	B. Patent No.(s)		
FILE	ED 03/11/0	3003			
	2 2/1/		teched? Yes No		
5. Name and ad	dress of party to	whom correspondence		cations and patents involved:	
	cument should b	11	7 7-1-16- (07 077 0	1/000	1
Name: G	EDRGE F	HELFRICH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	(1)	
internal Addre	<b>55</b> :	•			
			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
					Ì
			8. Deposit account num	har	
Street Address	. 162 5	HASTA DR.	o. Depost scount ituit	ua.	2
		71,12 112			7 00 00
1- /	·_ 7.				8557
VEWPORI NI City:	State: VA	Zip: 23608			103
			7110 00107		0059
. Signature.		DO NOT USE	inis space	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MGETACHE 00000059 10385577
. ogravit.			L	, (	岩
	11			11/04/11/	IGE TA
GEORGE	F. HELFRIG	CH, REG. No. 12,35	o / tromm	Men 07/16/2004	40 E
Name				/Date	)4/21/2004 01 FC:802
		mber of pages including cover documents to be recorded with r	sheet, attachments, and documents		04/2 01 F
		Commissions of Spiness & To	water and an anti-contraction is	* PATENT	

**REEL: 015231 FRAME: 0472** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, Bobby G. Batten, 225 Archers Mead, Williamsburg, VA 23185 and John A. Companion, 20A Curtis Lane, Hampton, VA 23669, do hereby claim and declare that we are joint, true, and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to and entitled SYSTEM FOR EXAMINING, MAPPING, DIAGNOSING AND TREATING DISEASES OF THE PROSTATE, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent on March 10, 2003, Attorney's/Agent's Docket No. BB/JC-3, and we do hereby assign, transfer, and declare unto MedSci Technologies, Inc., 12050 Jefferson Ave., Newport News, VA 23606, an entire undivided interest in our title and right throughout the world in and to the application and to the invention, and an entire undivided interest in all divisional, continuing, or substitute applications in any and all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we consent to the recordal of this assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and sworn by us at Newport News, VA this 9th day of 2004

Boby S. Batter

APPLN. 8. N. 10/385,577 FILED 03/11/2003

RECORDED: 04/19/2004 REEL: 015231 FRAME: 0473